

Proclamation No. 23-0774 A Proclamation Recognizing Andrew Brooks' Service to the City of Denver

WHEREAS, With compassion and a smile, Andrew Brooks enthusiastically jumped onto the District 4 team and immediately contributed to all of the office's many efforts in March of 2022.

WHEREAS, During his first week, Andrew helped plan the Interfaith Gathering for Peace for Ukraine and took over all of our communications.

WHEREAS, Andrew quickly became acquainted with District 4, learned how the city and council function, provided endless support to Councilwoman Black and the team, and did so much more.

WHEREAS, Andrew successfully helped plan the skatepark pop-up and successfully helped lead efforts to persuade Denver Parks & Recreation that a skatepark is needed in District 4.

WHEREAS, Andrew's efforts were indispensable in planning and executing our South by Southeast festival where thousands of people gather for fun, live music, a beer garden, food, games, and more.

WHEREAS, Due to Andrew's kind demeanor, he has a special way with constituents.

WHEREAS, Andrew excels at all communication including actual human interaction, social media, the Scoop, and the annual printed newsletter that is a huge undertaking.

WHEREAS, Andrew has been instrumental in addressing multiple difficult issues and pivoting as needed to get the necessary work done.

WHEREAS, Andrew has given his all to District 4 and Councilwoman Black and he is much appreciated!

WHEREAS, Andrew's commitment continues with his decision to stay on the D4 team and support Councilwoman-elect Diana Romero-Campbell.

Section 1. That the Denver City Council honors, recognizes, and thanks Andrew Brooks for his service to Councilwoman Black, to the residents of District 4, to the City Council, and to the City & County of Denver.

Section 2. That the Secretary of Council shall affix the seal of the City and County of Denver to this proclamation and that a copy be transmitted to Andrew Brooks.

.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL June 12, 2023

COUNCIL PRESIDENT